semester fees and transportation fees for the first and second semesters (if any) must be paid as described above. 

Education/School Vouchers Payment System: 

Tuition fees, books fees, and transportation fees are paid only for Qatari students through the Ministry of 

Education and Higher Education. The value of the voucher is (QR 28,000) (Twenty Eight Thousand Qatari Riyals 

only). If the school fees (Tuition, books and transportation) are higher than the value of the education voucher, the 

parents/guardian shall pay the difference between the voucher amount and the school’s fees set for the 

educational stage.

[...]

: نظام دفع القسائم التعليمية وما يتبعها

، حيث أن فقط والتعليم العالي للطلاب القطريينمن قبل وزارة التعليم  نظام القسائم التعليمية عن طريق (المواصلاتالكتب،  ،الدراسية)يتم دفع الرسوم 

الخاصة  المواصلات()الدراسية، الكتب، الرسوم  و في حال، (لا غير ثمانية وعشرون ألف  ريال قطري)( ر.ق 28,000قيمة القسيمة التعليمية )

على والقسيمة التعليمية والرسوم المقررة للمرحلة التعليمية في فرق الأن يدفع قيمة  على ولي ألامر لذا يجببالمدرسة أعلى من قيمة القسيمة التعليمية 

: أدناهالآتي  اتباع أولياء الامور

تاريخ ابتداءًا من و ذلك  ، خاصة بالقسائم التعليميةال، اذا كانت تعمل( / إحضار شهادة لمن يهمه ألامر من جهة عمل  )الوالد( و)الوالدة 1